

MRC Global Renews Enterprise Framework Agreement with Shell

September 6, 2017

HOUSTON, Sept. 6, 2017 /PRNewswire/ --MRC Global Inc., (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc. has renewed an Enterprise Framework Agreement with Shell Global Solutions International B.V.

Under this agreement, MRC Global will stock and distribute mechanical valves to Shell for its operated upstream, midstream and downstream assets for maintenance, repair and operation (MRO) and projects. MRC Global will also continue to provide pipe, fittings and flanges to Shell's operations in the U.S. and Canada.

"I am proud of our EFA renewal with Shell," Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global President & CEO, said. "We endeavor to service our clients with excellence and collaborate with them on initiatives that drive efficiencies across the supply chain."

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found on our website www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-renews-enterprise-framework-agreement-with-shell-300515188.html SOURCE MRC Global Inc.